

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19692, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$250,000.00 within the 2018 General Fund to cover the cost of special counsel fees.

**RESOLUTION NO. 19692,** January 16, 2018

**INTRODUCED BY** Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 5052, dated November 20, 2017, the Legislature did adopt the 2018 Jackson County budget; and,

WHEREAS, the adopted Ordinance 5052 established a Reserve Fund budget line related to legal services; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funding to cover the cost of special counsel fees for certain County departments in the proper accounts; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
General Fund Reserve			
001-8006	56836 - Reserve Legal	\$250,000	

File #: 19692, Version: 0		
General Fund Legislature as a Whole		
001-0112	56020 - Legal Service	\$50,000
General Fund County Executive		
001-1001	56020 - Legal Service	\$50,000
General Fund County Counselor		
001-1101	56020 - Legal Service	\$50,000
General Fund Prosecuting Attorney's Office	ce	
001-4101	56020 - Legal Service	s \$50,000
General Fund Sheriff's Office		
001-4201	56020 - Legal Service	es \$50,000
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resol Legislature.  APPROVED AS TO FORM		ediately upon its passage by a majority of the
7		
Chief Deputy County Couns	selor County C	Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
•		ution No. 19692 of January 16, 2018, was unty Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas	<u>9</u> Nays	0
Abstaining	0 Absent _	0

File #: 19692, Version: 0		
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
	ransfer are available t	from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 8006 5683 General Fund Reserve	6
NOT TO EXCEED:	Reserve - Legal \$250,000.00	
 Date	<del></del>	Director of Finance and Purchasing